School Board Meeting/Workshop:

Subject:

Presenter:

September 27, 2010 NWSISD Resolution Scott Thielman

SUGGESTED SCHOOL BOARD ACTION:

APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION:

Resolution for Approval of the Northwest Suburban Integration Joint Powers Agreement to Include Mounds View School District

Whereas, the Mounds View Public School District 621 has applied and is eligible to gain membership in the Northwest Suburban Integration School District (NWSISD); and

Whereas, the Northwest Suburban Integration School District (NWSISD) approved the addition of Mounds View Public School District as a member of the NWSISD Board of Trustees at its August 2010 Joint Powers Board meeting, and;

Whereas, the NWSISD Joint Powers Agreement has been modified to include Mounds View School District 621.

Now, therefore be it resolved that the Buffalo-Hanover-Montrose School District #877 hereby approves the Joint Powers Agreement dated <u>September 27, 2010</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be revised on the dates appearing herein below:

Superintendent

School Board Representative

Date Signed _____

Date Signed _____